4/25/05

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	_ 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
1. Name of conveying party(les): R. Stanley Williams Philip J. Kuekes Additional name(s) & address(es) stached Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) stached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) stac	F IIII	
R. Stanley Williams Philip J. Kuekes HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPAN 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	arty(103).	RD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.
3. Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentMergerChange of Name Security AgreementOther Execution Date(s): 04/19/2005; 04/19/2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 04/25/. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Application No.: Date Filed: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Enclosed Y. O. Box 272400 Enclosed B. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached countries copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	113268 U.S. P. 11/114307
		ess(es) attached?Tes _ANo
Execution Date(s): 04/19/2005; 04/19/2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 04/25/. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Application No.: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		Change of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 04/25/. A. Patent Application No.: Date Filed: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	eement	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 04/25/. A. Patent Application No.: Date Filed: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	9/2005; 04/19/2005	
A. Patent Application No.: Application No.: Date Filed: Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:) or patent number(s):	
Application No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	g filed together with a	of the application is: 04/25/2005
Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: **Records Manager** Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Statement and signature. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. **Robert W. Bergstrom** Name of Person Signing** Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **June 1. Space** **Do Not detach this portion** **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	lo.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: **Records Manager** Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 **Solution of Polymonia Signature.** **Do NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Statement and signature. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document.** **Robert W. Bergstrom** Name of Person Signing** **Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 **Do Not detach this portion** **Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Total number of applications and patents involved concerning and patents involved information to: **Total number of applications and patents involved information to: **Total number of applications and patents involved in	Date	
Concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Additio	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 B. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		plications and patents involved: 1
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number:	Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	
8. Deposit Account Number:	COMPANY	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	o 80527-2400	on to be charged to deposit accou
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		lumber: <u>08-2025</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	DO	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. Robert W. Bergstrom Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	cure.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	vledge and belief, the f	correct and any attached copy is a
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	_	
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		ents, and document: 3
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
7/2005 GTON11 00000038 082025 11114307 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	ded with required cover s	
Denotes of the UC Betant and Toules at Off	,	
:8021 40.00 DA Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ignocus (

Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0462 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100201576-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in

Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherence of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard

Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an
application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

country, to be held and en the full end of the term or extended, as fully and er assignment, and transfer n	's), divisionala d all Letters Pa therefor; and horize HPDC joyed by HPDC terms for whi tirely as the	i, and renewals of and a tent of the United States any reissues, or reexal to file applications in m C, its successors, assign the said Letters Patent re	n, and any and substitutes for said s and of countries fo minations, or extens	application for said reign thereto which sions of said Letters
continuations-in-part (C-I-F Letters Patent, and any and may be granted thereon or Patent. I/we additionally aut country, to be held and en the full end of the term or extended, as fully and er assignment, and transfer n	's), divisionala d all Letters Pa therefor; and horize HPDC joyed by HPDC terms for whi tirely as the	i, and renewals of and a tent of the United States any reissues, or reexal to file applications in m C, its successors, assign the said Letters Patent re	substitutes for said sand of countries fo minations, or extens sy/our name for Les s. nominees or legal	application for said reign thereto which sions of said Letters
country, to be held and en the full end of the term or extended, as fully and er assignment, and transfer n	joyed by HPDC terms for whi tirely as the :	C, its successors, assign: ch said Letters Patent re	s, nominees or legal	
4545-14 - 1 - 1		same would have been	enactively may be c	representatives, to
AND I/we hereby cover that I/we have not execute covenant and agree that I/deliver all such papers as improvement(s), said applied app	ad and will no we will, each may be necestion and said l/we agree to or improveme all lawful papa applications, HPDC, its sue own benefit, provided the	time a request is made, essary or desirable to participation of Latters Patent, to HPDG communicate to HPDG ent(s), said application all pers, to execute all disc to make all rightful oath cessors, assigns, nomine proper patent protection expenses which may be	t in conflict herewit and without undue erfect the title to a c, its successors, as c, or to its nomine nd said Letters Pate laimers and divisions and declarations, seas and legal repres for said inventions.	th, and I/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or saigns, nominees or e, all known facts to testify in any hals, continuations, and generally to do tentatives to obtain or improvements.
States and any official of a patents on applications as any and all Letters Patent (the United States which naccordance with the terms	ny country or aforesaid, to is or said inventi nay be issued of this assignn	ssue to HPDC, as assign on(s) or improvement(s), and granted on or as a nent.	United States whose of the entire right including any and a result of the application;	e duty it is to issue t, title and interest, all Letters Patent of cation aforessid, in
l/we further authorize a said application now identi same shall have been made	TIBO DV TAR ATI	sttorneys of record to in: torney docket number a m by the United States F	ad title oot forth ob.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOI	J/we hereunt	to set my/our hand(s) and	d seal(a):	
1 istreals like	llearing	to set my/our hand(s) and	4-19-05	
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name <i>y R. Stanle</i>	. 14000		4.19	- 6 5
State of	VVIII VVIII V	Vate Аррис	ition Signed:	3
	, , se.:			
County of)			
Before me this day of	on the basis of	, personally appeared/	L Stanley Williams	who is
personally known or proved to matrument of essignment to be his	her free act and d	or assurantery evidence to be lead,	the person who ackno	wiedged the foregoing
			N	
			Notary Public My Commission expire	DO:
ov 12/04 (Assign) (C	ise Page Two For Ad	iditional Inventor(s) Signature(s))		Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0463

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

PATENT	APPLICATION	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	100201576-1	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): __Date Assignment Signed:_ Inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: Philip J. Kuekas _ Date Application Signed: State of)· ss.: County of day of , personally appeared Phillo J. Kuekes who is Before me this personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Netary Public My commission expires: _Date Assignment Signed:_ Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:_ State of County of who is Before ms this ____ day of _____, personally appeared _____ who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of essignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public _Date Assignment Signed:_ inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name:_ _ Date Application Signed:_ State of)) **.: Before me this _____ day_of _____, personally appeared _____ who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing who is instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public (Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of 2 v 12/04 (Assign)

> PATENT REEL: 016515 FRAME: 0464